ಹೈದ್ರಾಬಾದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ

ಎಸ್. ಎಸ್. ಮರಗೋಳ ಕಲಾ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಶಹಾಬಾದ - 585 228 - ಜಿ. ಕಲಬುರಗಿ (ಗುಲಬರ್ಗಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಂಲಗ್ಧತೆ ಪಡೆದ) **ಸ್ಯಾಕ ಜ ಗ್ರೇಡ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ**



Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's

S. S. Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce

SHAHABAD - 585 228 - Dist. Kalaburagi (Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi) NAAC ACCREDITED - B GRADE COLLEGE

Ref. No. HKES / SSMC /

Date: 13/03/2023

DVV CLARIFICATION FOR THE METRICS 1.1 RAISED ON 10-03-2023

As per DVV Clarification of metrics 1.1 Number of students year wise during the last five years Considering 1st, 2nd, 3rd years of each program for all the assessment period i.e. 2017-18 to 2021-22 documents duly certified by the competent authorities is attached for your kind information.

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	
531	500	445	338	306	

The above information has been corresponded to the affiliating university on 10.01.2023, the correspondence letter is attached.

College of Arts Science SHAHABAD Seence SHAHABAD Seence SHAHABAD Seence Seence

PRINCIPAL

H.K.E.S. S.S. Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce, SHAHABAD-585 228

website: www.ssmargolcollege.org • E-mail: principal@ssmargolcollege.org

Phone: 08474 - 204473 • Fax: 08474 - 204472

ಹೈದ್ರಾಬಾದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ

ಎಸ್. ಎಸ್. ಮರಗೋಳ ಕಲಾ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಶಹಾಬಾದ - 585 228 - ಜಿ. ಕಲಬುರಗಿ (ಗುಲಬರ್ಗಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಂಲಗ್ಧತೆ ಪಡೆದ) ನ್ಯಾಕ ಜ ಗ್ರೇಡ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ



Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's

S. S. Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce

SHAHABAD - 585 228 - Dist. Kalaburagi (Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi) NAAC ACCREDITED - B GRADE COLLEGE

Date 10-01-2023

Ref. No. HKES / SSMC / 2022-23/235

To, The Registrar (Academic) Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi – 585 106

Respected sir,

Sub: Regarding issue of Seven years students' enrollment abstract for the academic year 2016-17 to 2022-23 in English version.

With aforesaid subject, I herewith request you to issue student enrollment abstract for the academic years 2016-17 to 2022-23 in English version, because we have submitted the IIQA for 3rd Cycle of NAAC of our college i.e. H.K.E'S, S.S. Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce Shahabad Dist. Gulbarga Karnataka is affiliated to the Gulbarga University Kalaburagi and SSR preparation work is under progress. Hence, it is mandatory to provide the student enrollment abstract in Criteria II duly certified by the Affialated University. Hence, in this context our humble request is to issue the students enrollment abstract as per the data given below.

Kindly accept the same and do the needful at the earliest. Thanking you,

Student Enrollment Abstract:

Program	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
B.A.	58	44	41	60	74	97	89
B. Sc.	103	99	151	188	200	156	117
B. Com.	167	163	146	197	226	278	251
Total	328	306	338	445	500	531	457

Yours Sincerely

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
H.K.E.S. S.S. Margol College
of Arts, Science & Commerce,
SHAHABAD-585 228

website: www.ssmargolcollege.org • E-mail: principal@ssmargolcollege.org

Phone: 08474 - 204473 • Fax: 08474 - 204472

ಹೈದ್ಯಾಬಾದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಯ ಎಸ್. ಎಸ್. ಮರಗೋಳ ಕಲಾ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

ಶಹಾಬಾದ - 585 228 - ಜಿ. ಕಲಬುರಗಿ (ಗುಲಬರ್ಗಾ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಹಂಲಗ್ವತೆ ಪಡೆದ) ನ್ಯಾಕ ಜ ಗ್ರೇಡ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ



Hyderabad Karnataka Education Society's S. S. Margol College of Arts, Science & Commerce

SHAHABAD - 585 228 - Dist. Kalaburagi (Affiliated to Gulbarga University, Kalaburagi) NAAC ACCREDITED - B GRADE COLLEGE

DVV CLARIFICATION FOR THE METRICS 1.1 RAISED ON 10-03-2023

Link of Students Admitted List from 2017-18 to 2021-22:

https://ssmargolcollege.org/naac/SSR/2.1%20Admission List Published by HEI.pdf

Estd.1967

SHAHABAD

S85 228

PRINCIPAL

H.K.E.S. S.S. Margol College
of Arts, Science & Commerce,
SHAHABAD-585 228